APPENDIX-XI

BUILDING SAFETTY CERTIFICATE

Dated:

Certified that the existing building <u>West Point School</u> (name of the building or premises) at <u>Plot No-1231/1503, 1133, JL</u> <u>No-51, Mouza-Kesra, Katjuridanga-Kesra Road, P.O.Kenduadihi, Bankura Sub Division, Dist. Bankura, West Bengal,</u> <u>Pin-722102</u> (address) comprised of <u>ground floor</u> Basement (s) and <u>O4th Floor</u> (upper floors) owned/occupied by <u>West</u> <u>Point School</u> (name of the institution) have complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building Code Rules, and verified by the officer concerned of <u>P.W.D. Sub-Division No-I, Kenduadihi, Bankura, W.B</u> (name of the Department/ Govt.) on <u>25-05-2023</u> (date of the inspection) in the presence of <u>Arindam Majhi, Principal, West</u> <u>Point School, Katjuridanga-Kesra Road, P.O. Kenduadihi, Dist. Bankura</u> (name and addresses of the Manager/ Secretary or his representative) and that the building/ premises is fit for occupancy upto <u>classes, XII</u> (X/XII) with effect from <u>25-05-</u> <u>2023</u> for a period of <u>05 years</u> in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the specific conditions as appended.

1. NO Further Vertical Extension. 2. NO Hoddlfrond lovel imposed Doand addition. 3. Dampners Protective rown done Periodially. 4. 1aVA

Issued on 25/05/2023 at 11-30 A.M by

*Strike out whichever is not applicable.

Signature with Seal:

Bankura Name: Chinmoy Kundu

Designation : Assistant Engineer

Divr

Assistant Engineer (PWD)

Name & Address of Department/Office: P.W.D. Sub-Division No-I, Kenduadihi, Bankura, W.B (Assistant Engineer & above officer of concerned Govt. Department only)

<u>Note</u>: This certificate should be signed/ issued by Assistant Engineer & above officer of concerned Govt. Department only.

Varho

ARINDAM MAJHI Principal West Point School Katjuridanga-Kesra Road, P.O.-Kenduadihi Dist.- Bankura, W.B. Pin - 722102

Vest Point School Katjuridanga Kesra Road P.O.-Kenduadihi Dist.-Bankura, W.B. Pin-722102

No.